

CLARK COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER



CONTRACTOR:	Las Vegas Paving Corporation	PROJECT NAME:	Cactus Avenue Improvements – Verona Wood Street to Polaris Avenue
CHANGE ORDER	#01	BID NO.:	605445-19
		PROJECT NO.:	R147CFT
		DATE:	October 13, 2020

Description of and Reason for Change(s):

Clark County Public Works requested Las Vegas Paving Corporation to perform a video inspection of the existing HDPE storm drain system.

During the inspection additional sections of pipe needing repair were identified.

Some of the sections of pipe were later identified to have been damaged by installation Nevada Energy Corp. facilities and Southwest Gas facilities.

An additional \$250,000.00 will be needed to make all necessary repairs.

CCPW requests additional funds to complete all necessary repairs to the storm drain system.

Description of Additional Work	Item No.	Qty.	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
ADDITIONAL STORM DRAIN WORK REQUIRED TO COMPLET PROJECT	N/A	1	LS	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00
Total \$ Amount of Change					\$250,000.00

A	Original Contract Amount	\$8,765,000.00
B	Adjustment(s) by previous change order(s)	\$0.00
C	Additional funds Per This CHANGE ORDER (CO	\$250,000.00
	Revised (TOTAL) Contract Amount (A + B + C)	\$9,015,000.00

D	Original Contract Time	210
E	Previous time extensions	
F	Additional Contract Days Per This CHANGE ORDER (CO):	35
	Revised (TOTAL) Contract Time (D+E+F)	

This Construction Change Order, when executed by the parties to the Contract, shall constitute a Change Order pursuant to the General Conditions, Section 5.1 of the Contract. Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the Contract remain unchanged and in full force and effect.

ACCEPTED BY CONTRACTOR

Signature _____ Printed Name _____ Title _____ Date _____

ACCEPTED BY CLARK COUNTY

Prepared By:		Concur:	
Supervising Construction Management Inspector	Date	Design Project Manager	Date
Recommended By:		Reviewed By:	
Assistant Manager of Construction	Date	Engineer of Record	Date

**CLARK COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER**

CONTRACTOR: Las Vegas Paving Corporation		PROJECT NAME: Cactus Avenue Improvements – Verona Wood Street to Polaris Avenue
CHANGE ORDER #01	BID NO.: 605445-19	PROJECT NO.: R147CFT
		DATE: October 13, 2020

Recommended By:		Authorized to Proceed By:	
Manager of Construction		Director of Public Works	
Date		Date	

**SUPPLEMENTAL INTERLOCAL CONTRACT NO. 3
CACTUS AVENUE,
VERONA WOOD STREET TO POLARIS AVENUE**

THIS SUPPLEMENTAL INTERLOCAL CONTRACT NO. 3 is made and entered into this 8TH day of April 2021, by and between Clark County, a political subdivision, hereinafter referred to as "COUNTY" and the Regional Transportation Commission of Southern Nevada, hereinafter referred to as "RTC."

W I T N E S S E T H

WHEREAS, the RTC approved Interlocal Contract #1089 dated June 13, 2019, and supplemental interlocal contracts dated March 12, 2020, and July 9, 2020 for Cactus Avenue from Verona Wood Street to Polaris Avenue, hereinafter referred to as "PROJECT," located wholly within Clark County; and

WHEREAS, Nevada Revised Statute (NRS) Chapter 277.180 authorizes any one or more public agencies to contract with any one or more other public agencies to perform any governmental services, activity or undertaking which any of the public agencies entering into the agreement is authorized by law to perform and refers to such as an interlocal contract; and

WHEREAS, the COUNTY agrees to conform to the current RTC Policies and Procedures, as amended and incorporated herein by reference; and

WHEREAS, the RTC previously granted "Authorization to Proceed" for construction for the PROJECT; and

WHEREAS, the COUNTY wishes to increase total PROJECT funding; and

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the covenants, conditions, agreements, and promises of the Parties hereto, the Parties agree to proceed as follows:

SECTION II: PROJECT COSTS; Paragraphs 1 and 2 are revised as follow

1. The total cost for this contract shall not exceed \$10,250,000.00
2. Authorizations to Proceed (ATP) are granted as follows:
 - a. ENGINEERING not to exceed \$0.00
 - b. RIGHT-OF-WAY not to exceed \$0.00
 - c. CONSTRUCTION not to exceed \$10,250,000.00

The remainder of Interlocal Contract #1089 dated June 13, 2019, and supplemental interlocal contracts dated March 12, 2020, and July 9, 2020, shall remain unchanged.

The remainder of this page is left intentionally blank.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Supplemental Interlocal Contract No. 3 is effective as of the date first set forth above:

Date of Commission Action: REGIONAL TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

April 8, 2021

BY:

DocuSigned by:
Debra March
AEE79BE2E54C481...

DEBRA MARCH Chairwoman

Attest:

DocuSigned by:
Marin DuBois
87E25985C7F8458

MARIN DUBOIS, Management Analyst

Approved as to Form:

DocuSigned by:
David Clyde
C20A409B6B774C0

RTC Legal Counsel

Date of Commission Action: CLARK COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

BY:

MARILYN KIRKPATRICK, Chair

Attest

LYNN MARIE GOYA
County Clerk

Approved as to Form

Laura C. Rehfeldt
LAURA C. REHFELDT
Deputy District Attorney